
62210543 - DT - Rehabilitate Relief Wells PH 3 - 62210543 - 10023

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date:    September  15, 2021

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

From:  :    Andrea Dorch,   Director Human Relations Department

Subject: Docket Memo #: 62210543

CONTRACTOR:           Gunter Construction Company.
Address:           520 Division Street,

                       KCKS 66103
Contract #                                     62210543
Contract Amount: $1,783,575.00
MBE Goal                                     11%
WBE Goal:             8%
Total MBE Achieved: 3.4%
Total WBE Achieved:  28%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:       Erosion Specialists.
Address:      2627 NW Platte Rd #9631,

     Riverside, MO 64150
Scope of Work:      Erosion Control and Seeding
Dollar Amount:                 $22,000.00
Ownership:                            Christopher Roberts            
Structure:                                  Native American code 4            

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:      3-Feathers Construction.
Address:      10220 E 65th St, 

      Raytown, MO 64133
Scope of Work:       Reinforcing Steel Work
Dollar Amount:                  $14,000.00
Ownership:                              MIKE HUDSON            
Structure:                              Native American code 4



62210543 - DT - Rehabilitate Relief Wells PH 3 - 62210543 - 10023

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:      RLS Trucking.
Address:      8001 Prospect Ave,

      Kansas City, MO 64132
Scope of Work:       Hauling        
Dollar Amount:                  $24,000.00
Ownership:                               ROBERT SHAW            
Structure:                                     African American code 1

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:      Gunter Construction Company.
Address:       520 Division Street 
                                                 Kansas City, KS 66103
Scope of Work:      Grading, Earthwork and Construction Management
Dollar Amount:                  $499,000.00
Ownership:                               Ms. Christina Gunter                                     
Structure:                                  Caucasian female code             


