
Kansas City

Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee

414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106

Agenda - Final

Quinton Lucas, Chair
Teresa Loar, Vice Chair
Eric Bunch, Vice Chair

Katheryn Shields    
Melissa Robinson

Kevin O'Neill

26th Floor, Council Chamber9:00 AMWednesday, October 6, 2021

PUBLIC OBSERVANCE OF MEETINGS
Members of the City Council may attend this meeting via videoconference.

Any closed session may be held via teleconference.

The public can observe this meeting at the links provided below.

Applicants and citizens wishing to participate have the option of attending each meeting or
they may do so through the videoconference platform ZOOM, using this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84530222968

Aviation

Authorizing a $1,783,575.00 contract with Gunter Construction Co. for the 
Rehabilitate Relief Wells (Phase III) at CBW Downtown Airport; and 
authorizing a maximum expenditure of $1,961,933.00

210897

Request for Ordinance

210897 Docket Memo

210897 Fiscal Note

210897 Fact Sheet

Attachments:

Directing the City Manager to develop a plan outlining the necessary 
steps the City would take to transfer policing operations at the current and 
future Kansas City International Airport facilities to the Kansas City, 
Missouri Police Department and to report back within thirty days.

210899

No Fact SheetAttachments:

Mayor's Office

Page 1 of 3 

http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3149
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=034b18c2-fe76-4af4-aeba-fca702efdc62.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5209046d-c8ab-49df-aa6e-13e999d3af41.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5a4afbe1-6a4a-429a-8513-8f2eaea65ae8.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3187
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5d889448-b152-4e6d-a684-e86614d573b2.pdf


Transportation, Infrastructure 
and Operations Committee

Agenda - Final October 6, 2021

Rescinding Ordinance No. 210853; requiring face coverings or masks at 
schools and on school buses with certain exceptions; appropriating 
$1,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Health Levy 
Fund; designating requisitioning authority; and recognizing this ordinance 
as having an accelerated effective date.

210902

210902 Exhibit A

210902 Exhibit B

210902 Exhibit D

210902 Exhibit C

210902 Exhibit F

210902 Exhibit E

No Fact Sheet

Fiscal Note - 210902

Approp  Admin - 210902

Mask Mandate Extension -Updated 10.6 - TIO Cmte_

Attachments:

Rescinding Ordinance No. 210853; requiring face coverings or masks at 
indoor places of public accommodation with certain exceptions; 
appropriating $1,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the 
Health Levy Fund; designating requisitioning authority; and recognizing 
this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

210903

210903 Exhibit A

210903 Exhibit B

210903 Exhibit D

210903 Exhibit C

210903 Exhibit F

210903 Exhibit E

No Fact Sheet

Fiscal Note - 210903

Approp  Admin - 210903

Mask Mandate Extension -Updated 10.6 - TIO Cmte_

Attachments:

HELD IN COMMITTEE

Public Works

Page 2 of 3 

http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3188
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7a4039ec-de42-4aef-ae14-2a21330d849c.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c522e968-d49e-41ee-af6f-2fa8b4627994.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=23f8bf9b-5311-41cf-b23e-5a73459ef2d4.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c929057c-6f49-4edf-9b06-a605509aaffe.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0f4221a5-e325-4ba5-b711-2527f2034aa2.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=113ab2ab-9aa1-4b3d-b18e-ceda3a242084.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b0d03366-48d6-45e9-b737-a35bdf4dc0aa.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8bf6cc20-3ba9-480d-859b-0f9bf034f62b.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=18671849-4dca-4888-b493-c60841d5bbf4.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e4de5a86-0061-441d-be54-e5ca76b2db58.pptx
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3189
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3e687f69-72eb-4313-9f64-4056c88da283.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0591f1a7-eec2-4e0d-8432-38f285d96c9b.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=44e6a26d-58aa-441f-a80a-01e9116a90a9.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=14d9dee6-7018-43ee-88fb-a3726332d0e6.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9152f797-7bc8-4856-b740-e3e386e7c006.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=902b9c93-7217-40cd-a893-c1626553dcd6.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4bb10a7b-d072-4eb1-84f8-d2fdd8220b2a.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=da1773b3-fcfe-4d82-ae09-109539c70a75.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e03da8d9-5b02-488f-87c2-cd625ddb712b.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=94400484-e62d-4a2e-8aed-a840391a11d1.pptx


Transportation, Infrastructure 
and Operations Committee

Agenda - Final October 6, 2021

Estimating revenue in the amount of $170,000.00 in the Capital 
Improvements Fund; appropriating that amount to the Bus Stop 
Improvements account; authorizing the Director of Public Works to 
execute a $170,000.00 cooperative agreement with Kansas City Area 
Transportation Authority (“KCATA”) for the Bus Stop Improvement 
Project.

210752

210752  Appropriation Admin

210752 Fact Sheet-General

210752 Fiscal Note

Attachments:

City Manager's Office

RESOLUTION - Directing the City Manager to implement a COVID-19 
Mandatory Vaccination Policy for the City’s workforce consistent with the 
requirements for federal employees.

210852

No Fact SheetAttachments:

Water Services

Authorizing a $1,946,312.00 construction contract with Hettinger 
Excavating, LLC, for the replacement of water mains in the area of 
Jefferson Street to Lydia Avenue, W. 99th Terrace to E. Red Bridge 
Road; and authorizing a maximum expenditure of $2,140,891.00.

210874

210874 Approved Goals

210874 Fiscal Note

210874 Fact Sheet

Ordinance 210874- Docket Memo 9284

Attachments:

ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

1. There may be a general discussion regarding current Transportation,
Infrastructure and Operations Committee issues.

2. Closed Session

Adjournment

Page 3 of 3 

http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1870
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=020dc530-2390-45b4-867f-b75f8e02a032.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e030471a-bfd2-45e6-857a-e39875db0735.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d5ee4948-b1e3-4df3-9d5f-86c982aa3f58.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3136
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bc2f4c03-0bb5-4f7c-9dd5-a1d93acb1f0f.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3125
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f4d682f4-c09b-4b36-9338-1875cc2f1ab4.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=834e299d-81dd-484c-bfae-f8a934881ce4.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=185f3f89-f9da-413f-b226-59fb8147758c.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dab78acb-bb7f-453b-b560-baf7dd0e7414.pdf

