
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date: October 23, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #:220690 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:               Wilson & Company, Inc.  
Address:              800 E 101st Terrace, #200 
                           Kansas City, MO 64131 
Contract Name    WMR Wornall Road to Oak  
     Street, W. 66th Terr. to E. 72nd Street 
Contract #    9652/80002331                            
Contract Amount:   $488,292.00 
MBE Goal                                      11%     
WBE Goal:                7% 
Total MBE Achieved:    11% 
Total WBE Achieved:    7% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:               1020 E. 8th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:               Surveying 
Dollar Amount:                         11% 
Ownership:              Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:               African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   VSM Engineering, LLC  
Address:              8008 NW Chatham Ave 
              Kansas City, MO 64151 
Scope of Work:              Utility Coordination / Drainage Design 
Dollar Amount:                        7% 
Ownership:              McCaw, Valerie  
Structure:               Caucasian Female  Code 13 
 
 
Comments: 
 


